
10-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Provision of of the Capacity 

Building for Producers in Biological 

Control, Alternative Control, and 

the Utilization of Biological 

Pesticides Against Crop and Stock 

Pests

29-10-2024 IFAD Niger Request for Proposal

Procurement of Micro Gardening 

Kits to be delivered to Cox's Bazar 

Bangladesh

30-10-2024 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Provision of a Fact-Finding tool to 

be implemented within the 

Occupational Safety & Health 

(OSH) Management System

30-10-2024 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Visibility Materials - Waistcoats 

and Caps
30-10-2024 FAO Angola Invitation to Bid

Achat de petits matériels agricoles 31-10-2024 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Curso presencial primeros auxilios 

avanzado
31-10-2024 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Manpower services at WFP 

warehouses
31-10-2024 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Procurement of DAP Fertilizer 31-10-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Acquisition des 2quipements de 

construction d'un four 
1-11-2024 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fruit Tree 

Seedlings
1-11-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Provision of Duty-free services and 

set-up and management of a gift 

shop in IFAD HQ

1-11-2024 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Achat de 32 moto-tricycles avec 

moteur a essence y compris les 

accessoires

4-11-2024 FAO Czad Invitation to Bid

Construction of Piggery, Dry Floor, 

Water Tower, Fence and Rice Mill
4-11-2024 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250686
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250686
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250686
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250971
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250971
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250936
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250768
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250768
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250837
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250945
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250945
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250931
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250931
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/248954
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/248954
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/248954
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250950
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250950
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250950
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250749
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250749


10-2024

Procurement of Barley Seeds and 

Plastic Bags for growing plants for 

various Regions

4-11-2024 FAO Namibia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 

Telecommunication Devices and 

Related Support Services for FAO 

Office Maputo 

4-11-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Production de semences de base et 

création d’une banque de 

semences des variétés adaptées au 

Grand Sud 

4-11-2024 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Provision of Materials for the 

installation of two (2) Mariculture 

Cages in Jamaica

4-11-2024 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Solar powered water pumps inputs 4-11-2024 FAO Namibia Invitation to Bid

Fourniture de service d'education 

financiere aux acteurs de la chaine 

de valeur 

5-11-2024 FAO

Wybrzeże 

Kości 

Słoniowej

Invitation to Bid

Acquisition de 84 SMARTPHONES 6-11-2024 FAO Madagaskar Request for Quotation

Acquisition Laptop 6-11-2024 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Package # 4 Rehabilitation of 

Irrigation Schemes 
6-11-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Accessories for 

Energy Saving Stoves Kits (Adhanet 

stoves)

6-11-2024 FAO Eritrea Invitation to Bid

Procurement of malathion 6-11-2024 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Specialized 

Entomology Lab Equipment under 

World Bank ELRP project

6-11-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of Irrigation 

Schemes 
6-11-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Rollout and Capacity Building for 

the E-Registry System of 

Cooperative Societies 

6-11-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Request for Proposal

Supply and Installation of 

Community level Desalination 

plant 

6-11-2024 WFP Ekwador Request for Information

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250712
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250712
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250712
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250953
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250953
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250953
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250953
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250745
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250745
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250745
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250811
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250758
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250758
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250758
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250698
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250895
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250812
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250812
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250835
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250835
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250835
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250883
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250808
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250808
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250804
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250804
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250804
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/249916


10-2024

Supplying of Greenhouses with 

Drip Irrigation System Includes 

installation, training, testing

6-11-2024 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Procurement of SUMMER 

VEGETABLE SEEDS: Tomato, 

Aubergine /Eggplant and Pepper

7-11-2024 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Equipos, materiales y herramientas 

caribe y pacifico
7-11-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Insumos agropecuarios, sucre, 

nariño y chocó
7-11-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de DRON 8-11-2024 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Provision of Impact Evaluation 

Services
8-11-2024 WFP

Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Supply and Installation of 

Community level Desalination 

plant 

8-11-2024 WFP Ekwador Expression of Interest

Acquisition de la fumure minérale 

/supply of mineral fertilizer
9-11-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of Ceel-Dhuun, ACF 

Boreholes and Ceeldheere Shallow 

Well and Associated 

Infrastructures

10-11-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Hybrid Vegetable Seeds 11-11-2024 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Sumac and carob Production and 

processing Equipment
11-11-2024 FAO Jordania Invitation to Bid

Pour la fourniture du matériel de 

collecte des données 
12-11-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Adquisición e instalacion de 

estructura modular (tipo carpa) 

para secado y acopio de leña

13-11-2024 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

Agroquímicos orgánicos 13-11-2024 FAO Panama Invitation to Bid

Invitation a concourir bid # 

faoci/007/2024/ pour realiser des 

travaux d’amenagement dans 8 

fermes piscicoles pilotes 

13-11-2024 FAO

Wybrzeże 

Kości 

Słoniowej

Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of key damaged 

components of the irrigation 

system 

13-11-2024 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250803
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250803
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250803
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250968
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250968
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250968
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250963
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250963
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250958
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250958
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250925
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250651
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250651
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250874
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250874
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250874
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/251020
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/251020
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250855
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250852
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250852
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250777
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250777
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250777
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250851
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250851
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250851


10-2024

Adquisición de equipos y 

herramientas de ferretería en 

general para la implementación de 

acciones anticipatorias y 

recuperación de los medios de vida 

14-11-2024 FAO Ekwador Invitation to Bid

Equipamiento comités de Gestión 

de riesgos
14-11-2024 FAO Ekwador Invitation to Bid

Achat de materiel et equipements 

du centre d’insemination 

artificielle et biotechnologie de 

reproduction 

16-11-2024 FAO Maroko Invitation to Bid

Provision of Compensation Plan for 

IFAD Staff and Non-Staff
18-11-2024 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Expresión de interés veco-eoi-2024-

02 para alimentos, bienes y 

servicios

16-12-2024 WFP Wenezuela Expression of Interest

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

35

1

4

5

4

49

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
40

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 6

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
3

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Information

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250793
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250793
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250932
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250932
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250932
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250932
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250480
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250480
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250169
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250169
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/250169
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


10-2024

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 25 października 2024 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

